PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7716305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	12/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUREWERX USA INC.
Street Address:	300 CORPORATE DRIVE
City:	ELGIN
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D683906
Patent Number:	D683502
Patent Number:	D678619
Patent Number:	6341382
Application Number:	16067312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)902-1061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@katten.com

Correspondent Name: RAQUEL HALEEM C/O KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN

Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-00314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAQUEL HALEEM
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=golub surewerx - Patent Release (SureWerx USA) (c) final 2022 executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062226 FRAME: 0626 source=golub surewerx - Patent Release (SureWerx USA) (c) final 2022 executed#page2.tif source=golub surewerx - Patent Release (SureWerx USA) (c) final 2022 executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062226 FRAME: 0627

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December 28, 2022, by Golub Capital LLC, as administrative agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, SUREWERX USA INC., an Illinois corporation (the "Grantor") and Agent are parties to a Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 24, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain Patents, Patent Licenses and other Patent Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Patents and Patent Licenses set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2020, at Reel 052237, Frame 0885; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release the entirety of its security interest in the Patents, Patent Licenses and other Patent Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases any security interest it may hold in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following:
 - (i) each Patent, including each Patent License and Patent listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Patent or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse, warranty or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Patent Licenses and other Patent Collateral and does hereby authorize Grantor (personally or through its designees and at Grantor's sole expense) to take all actions reasonably necessary to release and terminate any and all security interests and other liens in the Patents, Patent Licenses and other Patent Collateral.
- 3. This Patent Release and Reassignment shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

PATENT REEL: 062226 FRAME: 0628 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
Welding auto-	D683906	6/4/13	SureWerx
darkening filter			USA Inc.
Welding auto-	D683502	5/28/13	SureWerx
darkening filter			USA Inc.
Welding auto-	D678619	3/19/13	SureWerx
darkening filter			USA Inc.
assembly			
One-piece	6341382	1/29/02	SureWerx
adjustable			USA Inc.
headgear support			

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Owner
Two mode	16067312	6/29/18	SureWerx
electro-optic			USA Inc.
filter			

PATENT REEL: 062226 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 12/28/2022